GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:152
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010

EFFICIENCY OF MAJOR PORTS
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether due to lack of effective administration efficiency of major ports has been decreased;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the name of major ports where loading/unloading efficiency has been decreased during each of the last three years and current year, major port-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)
(@): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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